Fox Rothschild Lie

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

2000 Market Street, 20th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103-3222

Tel 215.299.2000 Fax 215.299.2150
www.foxrothschild.com

Barnett Satinsky
Direct Dial: (215)299-2088
Internet Address: bsatinsky@foxrothschild.com

April 22, 2015

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:  Application of Laye Kourouma t/a Kourouma Transport
Docket Number: A-2015-2473517

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing is the Joint Protest of Suburban Transit Network, Inc. t/a TransNet, Willow Grove
Yellow Cab Co., Inc. t/d/b/a Bux-Mont Yellow Cab and t/d/b/a Bux-Mont Transportation Services
Co., Easton Coach Company t/a Norristown Transportation Company, Tri County Transit Service,
Inc., and Bucks County Transport, Inc., to the Application for a Certificate of Public Convenience by
Laye Kourouma t/a Kourouma Transport, a copy of which is being served on Applicant.

Thank you for your cooperation.

N erytruly yours,

)/
‘/w\//ﬁ/ DAAAL A

‘Bafnett Satinsky
~ BS:lwh
Enclosure
ce: Laye Kourouma (Owner/Applicant) (w/encl.)
(via e-Service: kouroumatransport@hotmail.com)

Christine Soares, Esquire (w/encl.) (via email)
Ms. Patricia Moir (w/encl.) (via email)
Mr. Samuel Valenza (w/encl.) (via email)
Mr. Mark E. Glatz (w/encl.) (via email)
Mr. James Tammaro (w/encl.) (via email)
Mr. James Raymond (w/encl.) (via email)

A Pennsylvania Limited Liability Partnership
California Colorado Connecticut Delaware District of Columbia
Florida Nevada New Jersey New York Pennsylvania

29765709v1



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

IN RE: APPLICATION OF : DOCKET A-2015-2473517
LAYE KOUROUMA : (Electronically Filed)
T/A KOUROUMA TRANSPORT

JOINT PROTEST OF PROTESTANTS SUBURBAN TRANSIT NETWORK, INC. T/A
TRANSNET, WILLOW GROVE YELLOW CAB CO., INC. T/D/B/A BUX-MONT
YELLOW CAB AND T/D/B/A BUX-MONT TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CO.,

EASTON COACH COMPANY T/A NORRISTOWN TRANSPORTATION COMPANY,

TRI COUNTY TRANSIT SERVICE, INC., AND BUCKS COUNTY TRANSPORT, INC.
TO THE APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE OF
LAYE KOUROUMA T/A KOUROUMA TRANSPORT

AND NOW COME the Joint Protestants identified below, by their attorneys, and file this
Joint Protest to the above captioned application for a certificate of public convenience, the basis

of which is as follows:

1. Applicant’s name and docket number of the application:

Laye Kourouma t/a Kourouma Transport

(hereinafter referred to as “Kourouma” or “Applicant”)
203 West Baltimore Avenue

Lansdowne, Delaware County, PA 19050

Docket number A-2015-2473517

2. Names, business addresses and telephone numbers of the Joint Protestants:

(a) Suburban Transit Network, Inc.
(hereinafter referred to as “TransNet”)
980 Harvest Drive, Suite 100
Blue Bell, PA 19422
(215) 542-7433



(b) Willow Grove Yellow Cab Co., Inc.
t/d/b/a Bux-Mont Yellow Cab and
t/d/b/a Bux-Mont Transportation Services Co.
(hereinafter referred to as “Bux-Mont”)
701 Lincoln Avenue
Willow Grove, PA 19090
(215) 659-8865

(©) Easton Coach Company
t/a Norristown Transportation Company
(hereinafter referred to as “ECC”)
1200 Conroy Place
Easton, PA 18040
(610) 253-4055

(d) Tri County Transit Service, Inc.
(hereinafter referred to as “Tri County”™)
110 Industrial Parkway
Sanatoga, PA 19464
(610) 495-5640

(e) Bucks County Transport, Inc.
(hereinafter referred to as “BCT”)
Buckingham Green II
P.0O. Box 510
Holicong, PA 18928
(215) 794-5554

3. Name, business address, telephone and fax numbers of Joint Protestants’
attorneys:

Barnett Satinsky, Esquire
Christine Soares, Esquire

Fox Rothschild LLP

2000 Market Street — 20th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103 — 3222
(215) 299-2088, 2864 (telephone)
(215) 299-2150 (fax)

4. Name, business address, telephone and fax numbers of Applicant’s attorney:

Unknown.



5. Statement of the nature of Protestants’ interests in the application and statement of

adverse impact upon Protestants and the public:

(a)

Nature of Protestants’ interests

The Applicant seeks the following authority:

The right to transport, as a common carrier, by motor vehicle, persons in
paratransit service, from points in the City and County of Philadelphia and
the Counties of Bucks, Chester, Delaware and Montgomery, to points in
Pennsylvania, and return.

(1)

2)

Protestant TransNet holds authority from the Commission at
Docket A-00102219, F.2 and operates thereunder to transport, as a
common carrier, by motor vehicle, persons in paratransit service,
between points in the County of Montgomery. Protestant TransNet
also holds authority at Docket A00102219, F.1, Am-A for the
transportation, as a common carrier, of persons in paratransit
service from points in the county of Montgomery, to points in the
counties of Chester, Delaware, Philadelphia and Bucks and return.

Protestant Bux-Mont holds authority from the Commission at
Docket A-00087075 and six folders and operates thereunder.
Docket A-00087075, F.5, Am. A authorizes Protestant to render
paratransit service between points in the borough of Hatboro, and
the townships of Upper Moreland, Horsham and that part of
Abington, bounded and described as follows: Beginning at the
intersection of Moreland Road and North Hills Avenue; thence on
North Hills Avenue to Fitzwatertown Road; thence northwardly on
Fitzwatertown Road to a line running along Patane Avenue, as it
would be extended westwardly; thence on the said line to Patane
Avenue beginning at Lindburgh Avenue; thence on a line at Patane
Avenue which would be extended to the Reading Railroad to
Glendale Avenue; thence on Glendale Avenue to Edgehill Road;
thence on Edgehill Road to Moreland Road; thence on Moreland
Road to North Hills Avenue, the place of beginning, all in the
county of Montgomery, the borough of Ivyland, and the townships
of Warminster, Warrington, Warwick, and that part of Upper
Southampton described and bounded as follows: Beginning at the
intersection of Davisville and Bristol Roads, thence east on Bristol
Road to its intersection with Chinquapin Road, south on
Chinquapin Road to its imaginary intersection with Stump Road
(becoming Buck Road), south on Buck Road to its intersection
with County Line Road, thence west on County Line Road to
Davisville Road, thence north on Davisville road to the point of its
beginning, all in the county of Bucks.

Protestant Bux-Mont also holds authority at Docket A-00087075,
E.5 to transport, as a common carrier, persons, in paratransit
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service, from points in the Townships of Abington, Cheltenham,
Horsham, Lower Moreland, Upper Dublin, Upper Moreland, and
the Boroughs of Ambler, Bryn Athyn, Hatboro, Jenkintown and
Rockledge, as well as those portions of Lower Gwynedd Township
east of Bethlehem Pike, those portions of Springfield and
Whitemarsh Townships north of Stention [sic] Road, and that
portion of Whitpain Township east of Mont Pleasant Road and
north of Morris Road, all in Montgomery County; and in the
Townships of Lower Southampton, Upper Southampton,
Warminster, Warrington, Warwick, and the Borough of Ivyland,
all in Bucks County: to points in Bucks, Montgomery and
Philadelphia Counties, and return.

3) Protestant ECC holds authority from the Commission at Docket A-
00118835/A-2014-2415540 to transport, as a common carrier by
motor vehicle, persons in paratransit service between points in the
borough of Norristown and within an airline distance of five miles
of the limits of said borough, and in the township of Whitemarsh,
Montgomery County; subject to the following condition: Provided
that no right, power or pirvilege is granted to perfrom
transportation to, from, or between points in Chester County.

“4) Protestant Tri County holds authority from the Commission at
Docket A-00112826, F.2 and operates thereunder to transport, as a
common carrier by motor vehicle, persons in paratransit service
between points in the borough of Pottstown, Montgomery County,
and within an airline distance of fifteen (15) statute miles of the
limits of said borough.

5 Protestant BCT holds authority from the Commission at Docket A-
00107294, F.2, Am-C and operates thereunder to transport, as a
common carrier, persons, in paratransit service, between points in
the County of Bucks, and from points in said county, to points in
the counties of Northampton, Lehigh, Montgomery and
Philadelphia, and vice versa; subject to the following condition:
(1) That any service shall be provided in vehicles having a seating
capacity of twenty-eight (28) passengers or less, excluding the
driver; and (2) That no right, power of privilege is granted to
originate service from points in the county of Montgomery.

(b) Adverse impact

If Kourouma is granted the authority to transport, as a common carrier, by
motor vehicle, persons in paratransit service, from points in the City and
County of Philadelphia and the Counties of Bucks, Chester, Delaware and
Montgomery, to points in Pennsylvania, and return, areas in which the
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Joint Protestants currently render paratransit service, it will affect
Protestants’ ability to render a service to the public in their authorized
territories. A grant of this application will jeopardize traffic of Protestants
in a substantial portion of their authorized paratransit territories and in turn
will jeopardize their service to the public generally. Such occurrence
would adversely affect the Protestants and the public.

There is no need for the certificate of public convenience requested.
Further, Joint Protestants challenge the fitness of the Applicant to perform
the proposed service for reasons including, but not limited to, the
Applicant’s failure to demonstrate that: 1) Applicant has sufficient capital,
equipment, facilities and other resources necessary to serve the territory
requested; 2) Applicant and its employees have sufficient technical
expertise and experience to serve the territory requested; 3) Applicant has
secured or is able to secure sufficient and continuous insurance coverage,
4) Applicant has an appropriate plan to comply with the applicable driver
and vehicle safety regulations and service standards; 5) Applicant is in
compliance with Commission orders and regulations; and 6) Applicant
and its drivers are free from convictions of a felony or crime of moral
turpitude and are not subject to supervision by a court or correctional
institution.

List of all commission docket numbers under which Protestants operate (with

pertinent authorities designated and attached hereto):

(a)

(b)

(©)

TransNet

Docket Number A-00102219, Folder 1 (Attached)

Docket Number A-00102219, Folder 1, Amendment A (Attached)
Docket Number A-00102219, Folder 1, Amendment C (Attached)
Docket Number A-00102219, Folder 2 (Paratransit) (Attached)
Docket Number A-00102219, Folder 3 (Broker’s License) (Attached)

Bux-Mont

Docket Number A-00087075, Folders 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 (Name change)
(Attached)

Docket Number A-00087075, Folders 2, 3, 3 Am-A, 4 (Call or Demand)
Docket Number A-00087075, Folders 5/A-2009-2123552, 5 Am-A
(Paratransit) (Attached)

Docket Number A-00087075, Folder 6 (Property)

Docket Number A-00087075, Folder 7 (Limousine)

ECC

Docket Number A-00118835, Folder 1 (Group and Party)
Docket Number A-00118835, Folder 2 (Group and Party)
Docket A-2014-2415524 (Paratransit) (Attached)

Docket A-2014-2415529 (Paratransit) (Attached)
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Docket A-2014-2415532 (Paratransit) (Attached)
Docket A-2014-2415540 (Paratransit) (Attached)
Docket A-2014-2415508 (Call or Demand)
Docket A-2014-2415520 (Call or Demand)
Docket A-2014-2415552 (Call or Demand)
Docket A-2014-2415560 (Call or Demand)

(d) Tri County Transit Service, Inc.
Docket Number A-00112826, Folder 2 (Attached)
(e) Bucks County Transport, Inc.
Docket Number A-00107294, Folder 2, Am-C (Paratransit) (Attached)
Docket Number A-00107294, Folder 3, Am-A (Group and Party)
7. Proposed restriction:

In order to protect their interests, Joint Protestants propose that Laye Kourouma

t/a Kou
such ge

respective Protestants.

Dated: April 22, 2015

rouma Transport, limit the scope of its application to such services and in
\__BARNETT SATINSKY, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINE SOARES, ESQUIRE
PA Attorney 1.D. # 203497
2000 Market Street, 20" Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103-3222
(215) 299-2150 (fax)
bsatinsky@foxrothschild.com

ographical area so as not to adversely impact on the operations of the
PA Attorney 1.D. # 15767
FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP
(215) 299-2088, 2864 (telephone)
csoares@foxrothschild.com

Attorneys for Joint Protestants

Suburban Transit Network, Inc. t/a TransNet,

Willow Grove Yellow Cab Co., Inc. t/d/b/a Bux-Mont
Yellow Cab and t/d/b/a Bux-Mont Transportation Services
Co., Baston Coach Company t/a Norristown Transportation
Company, Tri County Transit Service, Inc., and Bucks
County Transport, Inc.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this 22™ day of April, 2015, served true copies of Joint
Protestants Suburban Transit Network, Inc. t/a TransNet, Willow Grove Yellow Cab Co., Inc.
t/d/b/a Bux-Mont Yellow Cab and t/d/b/a Bux-Mont Transportation Services Co., Easton Coach
Company t/a Norristown Transportation Company, Tri County Transit Service, Inc., and Bucks
County Transport, Inc.’s Joint Protest to the Application for a Certificate of Public Convenience
of Laye Kourouma t/a Kourouma Transport, upon the participants, listed below, in accordance

with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54.

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

(By e-Filing)



Laye Kourouma, Owner

Laye Kourouma t/a Kourouma Transport

203 West Baltimore Avenue

Lansdowne, PA 19050

(Applicant)

(By e-Service: kouroumatransport@hotmail.com)

ALY
%

i jd

" BARNETT SATINSKY, ESQUIRE
PA Attorney 1.D. # 15767
CHRISTINE SOARES, ESQUIRE
PA Attorney 1.D. # 203497

FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

2000 Market Street, 20™ Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103-3222
(215) 299-2088, 2864 (telephone)
(215) 299-2150 (fax)
bsatinsky@foxrothschild.com
csoares@foxrothschild.com

Attorneys for Joint Protestants

Suburban Transit Network, Inc. t/a TransNet,

Willow Grove Yellow Cab Co., Inc. t/d/b/a Bux-Mont
Yellow Cab and t/d/b/a/ Bux-Mont Transportation
Services Co., Easton Coach Company t/a Norristown
Transportation Company, Tri County Transit Service, Inc.,
and Bucks County Transport, Inc.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

VERIFICATION

I, Patricia A. Moir, hereby state that I am Executive Director of Suburban Transit
Network, Inc. t/a TransNet (“TransNet™); that I am authorized to make this verification on its
behalf; that the facts above set forth in the Protest to this Application are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge, information and belief with respect to TransNet; and that I expect to be
able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein

are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

Jpee A D

Patricia A. Moir

authorities.

Dated: Aj\)ﬂ\ 22,201



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

VERIFICATION

I, Sam Valenza, hereby state that I am Chief Operating Officer of Willow Grove Yellow
Cab Co., Inc. t/d/b/a Bux-Mont Yellow Cab and t/d/b/a Bux-Mont Transportation Services Co.
(“Bux-Mont”); that I am authorized to make this verification on its behalf; that the facts above
set forth in the Protest to this Application, are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief with respect to Bux-Mont; and that I expect to be able to prove the same
at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

il

Sa; alen”a /J

Dated: /A\'ﬁ\aW l\\ 2»72,/, 2015



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

VERIFICATION

I, Mark E. Glatz, hereby state that I am Executive Vice President of Easton Coach
Company (“ECC”); that I am authorized to make this verification on its behalf; that the facts
above set forth in the Protest to this Application are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief with respect to ECC; and that I expect to be able to prove the
same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to

the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

T

Mark E. Glatz

Dated: A@\)\’“ \\ 27 2005




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

VERIFICATION

I, James Tammaro, hereby state that I am Manager of Tri County Transit Services, Inc.;

that I am authorized to make this verification on its behalf; that the facts above set forth in the
Protest to this Application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and
belief with respect to Tri County Transit Services, Inc.; and that [ expect to be able to prove the
same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to

the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

JgTo

P James Tammar0

Daféd: 73\?\‘7‘(\\ 22 “ZJO'\g




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

VERIFICATION

I, James A. Raymond, hereby state that I am Chief Financial Officer of Bucks County
Transport, Inc. (“BCT”); that I am authorized to make this verification on its behalf; that the
facts above set forth in the Protest to this Application are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief with respect to BCT; and that I expect to be able to prove the

same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to

the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unswor@lsiﬂﬁc ipn to authorities.
e

/Jar{sA. RW

Dated: A?ﬂ\ 22, 20\C




PEMNSYLVANIA
UTILITY COMMIISIOH
PA 1710S-32€5

Publlic Heatling hzld 4&pﬂ17,2994

PUBLIC
Harrlaburg,

comrslaalonera Prasant:

David ®. Rolka, Chsalrman

Joaaph Rhodsg, JC.. Vicg-Chalrman

John ¥. Qualin
‘I.ima Crutchfisld

John Hanger

Raqueat af Montgomary County Parzt-ranalt A-00102219
asgociation, Inc. for a nama changs. ) rg. 1, 3
O R DZEZR
BY THZ COHHISSTON:
letter~roqueat GF

This mattec comad bcfart the Coomlsalon upon

Hontgomery County pParstranglt Amsociation, Inc. that ity common carrlier
carciflicacs and brokarsge licanga bBe changed to atdnd in the nama of

Code $3.381(a)(&}(L)-

Buburban Tranmlt Hetwork, Inc. pursuant £o 32 Pa.
upon review of the ragquest, Lt appea’rs that the npacez&ary
filinga have bean made and that thera has bean no change in the ownaerzhlp

or control of tha buzlness; THEAEFORZ,

That the ragquast De and is hersby spproved and

IT I8 ORDZXRED:
ty Paratranslt

+hat the cartlflicate and licsnase lgsusd to Hontgomary Coun
Asgcciatlon, Inc. be changaed to stand in she narse of Buburban Transit
Ketwork, Ino. ' ‘

IT I8 PURTHER ORDERBD:

That thw certifloate and licanaw holdes
shall sffect tha name change on iLts insurance and tarifs

fllings with the

Commliaelon.
That in the ovent wald cartlifioats and

IT I8 FURTHXR ORDEZRED!
licanse holdar hag not affacted the nawse chenge on lta insursnoe and tarlff
thae-date of aserviocs of this orderc, the

filings within thirzy (30) daym from
reaquast shall b= deosnsd denied without further procsadinge.

IT IS FURTHXR ORDERED: That upen compllianca with the
the csrtliflcats and licsmwe xhall be endorsed

requirements of thig ordec,

in the name of Suburban Tranalt Nstwork, Inc.

BY THE COMMIAZION,
Jaohn q. ford

sSacraxtary

(ZEAL)}

ORADXR ADOPTXID! Apcil 7, 1994

OfDIR XRTIRED 1 )ﬁ;ﬂ?l 3 ?;g4



C.8. §332(h)),

PEODISTLVANTIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Applicaticn of Hantgomery County
Paratranzit Associztion, Inc. -

Amendzment to permit the tranzpor- _ - - _
‘tation of personx, in paratrangit - A, 102219, F. 1, Am-A
service, from points in the county

of Montgomery, to points ing the -

counties of Chastar, Delswars,
Philadelphia and Bucksz, and return;
xubject to the following conditions:
ibat the applicant zhall comply with
21l the rules and regulztions as set
forth in Title 52, Pa. Code 29.353
and 29.354; and 30 az to elininate
condition pumbar (6) which raads as
followz: That the applicznt iz raa=-
trictad ts no morm than two vehicles

.in 1its oparatioeg.

ORDER

In accordance with the provizions of Act 294 of 1978 (66 Pa.
the decision of Administrative Law Judge Marsin R,
Fountain dstad Jupe 13, 1985 has beconpe final without further Commizgion

action; THEREFORE,-
IT IS ORDERED:
ry County Paratranseit

1. That the application of Hontgome
Associsztion, Ipe. docketad at 4, 102219, F. 1, A=-A be 2nd is hersby
licant zt 4. 102219, F. 1

approved and that tha certificate ixsued to ipp
on Decamber 18, 1980 be amended to include tha following rights:

To Lransport, as i comnon Carrier, persons
in peraztransir service from points in the

County of Hontgomery, to points in the

Counties of Chester, Delavare, Philadelphia

and Bucks and return.
' 2. That applicant'g Tequestl to eliminata cartyin
regtrictions from {ts exizting authority be gnd {is hereby grantad.
Theraforz, the Commission's order edtered December 18, 1980 it A. 102219,
be and iz hereby nodifiad and tacnded to delete tharefrom the following

Irextriction:

F. That the applicant is restricted to no

Bore than two vehicles in ita operations.



That the applicant skall not engage in any trasgportatiesm

- e
granted herein until it szhall have complied with the raquirzments of the
Penpsylvania Public Utilicy Code and the rules and regulations of this
Commisgica relative to the filing and acceptance of a tariff egtablizhing
Just and reascnable rates,

4.  That the autority grantad her=in, to the extent

duplicatas authority mow held by or subsequently grantad the carr
shzll not be construed as conferring mora than cne operating righ

» 5. That in the event zaid spplicant has not, on or before
60 days from the date of servica of this order, complied with the
requiresents set forth zbove, application shall be dismissed withou:

further procsedings.

(8E4L)
ORDER ENTERFD: July 23, 198s



PENNSYLVANTA
-PUBLIC UTILITY COMMTISSTION
Harrisburg, Pa 17105-3265

Application of Suburban Transi+ A=00102219F0001,Am-C

Network, Inc. t/d/b/a TransNet

In accordance with the provisions of Section 332(h) of

the Public Utility Code, 66 pa. C-8. §332(h),  the decision of
Administrative Law Judge Marlane R. Chestnut dated March 10, 1998,
THEREFORE,

has become final without further Commission action;

IT IS ORDERED:

certificate of public convenience held by

t/d/b/a TransNet Transportation, at
A-00102219F0001, be amended to remove the vehicle restriction which
states that ““7he service herein ~authorized ig limited to the
transportation 1ip vehicles having a seating capacity of not less
than 10 or more than 15 persons, including the driver. 't

1. That the
Suburban Transit Network Inc.,

2. That applicant shall not engage in any
transportation granted hereip until it shall have complied with the
requirements of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Code and the rules

of this Commission relative to the filing and

and regulations 1
t and r'easonable rates. .

the carrier, shall not be construed as conferring more than one

operating right.

4. That in the event saig applicant ‘has not, on or
before 60 days fron receipt of this order, complied with the
requirements set forth above, the Application shall be dismissed
wilthout further proceedings.

5. That App. Exhs. 31 and 32 are admitted into the

record.



6. That the

record at Docket No. A-00102219F0001,
am~C, be marked closec. '
BY THE COMMISSION,
%ij/:biJ MCNU.LtY
Sec
(SEAL)

ORDER ENTERED: M AY
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‘Coda, Tinlse 52,

ef cthe righc and grivil

. PEMNSTLVAHIA
PUILIC UTILITY COemMISSION

Yazvishurg, P4 17120

Adpplicazion ¢f Montzomary C«:.n‘.‘.~,7 Para~
tTanslt Auchorizy, 4 coTparacion of chs
Commonvaalch of Saangylvariy, for the
zight co b&z..:, 0 CTADIPCIT, &8 & commscn
cxrriar, by mocor vabicle, parsgus, in
pATZZZTIR2LL, .hacuwaen pcin:z'.uz tha

County of Momzgzomery; subject o tha
Fallowding -:nd.i.:.izz:u. That tha aarvica
harsin suzharizaed L3 Iiztced ¢o crange
portazion in vehiclag having a1 semcing ‘
expacizy of not lass chan can (10) mer
Zora ghan fifrzsen (l9). peryounsz, imcsluding
tha driver; chat the sarvice barain
azchaorizad i3 limirned co transpaortacion
for uvhich advanca raservacions ara sada
in a4 vabicla zoc rasarvad Zar muw.dm
usa; chet go ighz, powsr or privy

ix granctad ¢o provida scheduled rnu.a
saxvica az dafined 1n che Pacnaylvanis
Chapcar 29.14; char na
TXgbt, povar ar privilags i3 grzarad co
Frovida call or damand sarvics 24 dafined
in cba Peansylvaniz Coda, Ticla 52, Chapcar

‘29.1%; and #har ao r‘..h., powar or privilaga
Foap

iz graocad o CTanapers parscas in
&nd pEITY sarvica, a5 dafined 1o cha

Pannasylvania Cod.&. Tizla 32, Chapcar 29,15,

dppliczzion of Moucgemars Councy Para~- A. 102219,
CXnIIC AUCDOTICY, 4 COrpoTacicn of cha F.2
Commoavaslzh of Fanoasylvaniz, for a '

Srokaraga licanaa svidancing ctha
agioning

Comwxisaion’s approvel af tha b
FEN OO Qgperiia

4X% & brokar, fov the tTzmsporzacion of
persous md chair baggage, 1a pArIcTIngiz
sarvica, barwean painzs in cha Caunrcy. of
MoaLgonary.,

crDLeg

.

lo aczordanca wizh cha pram;am af icz 294 aof 1978 (a6 Px. C.S.
tha dacizion of ldxinisgcezcive [aw Judga Pzllagrrona dacad Qecobar 27

£332(n)),
1380 has Sacoma final vichour fuszTher Commission ac- ioun; THESIFORE,

IT IS QXDreEsD:

1. Tbaz cha applizicion of Mcucgomary Councy Parzccamais ducharizy
2 be and Lz haraby approved snd chat & cxrzificaca

at Dackac ¥o. 4. 102219, T.1.,
Se lzsuad co xpplicenc granzing cha fallowdizng righcz:



Tg £TIn3IpATI, R4 & CoXWmCT CAITRAr, by mocor vahicla,
pericas, Lo parasTingir servica, belwWsesa paolncy ia

tha Councy of Menzgomary; .

co cthe follewing comdizious:
: " 4. Thar Cha sarvicsz hersin anchorizsd 1s limicsd o Che
. rranzpartation of vahiclaes baving & zasiing czpacsizy
T of oot lasa chan 10 and oo sova chan LS perzons,
reluding thae drivex; . )
That tha sarrica harein auchorizad i3

5.
T-anapeorsacicn £0T which advanca Tasarviilions 4Ts
azde in 2 vahizla noc rasarvad for individusl uza;

sukbjact

iimivad to

Thar oo righc, power or privilage L2 gTancad 2o
provida schedulad routx sarvica ss defined iz Iha
Parmaylvania Code, Tizla 32, Chapcar 29.14;
- - 0. Thec ng righe, powar or privilage iz gzansed oo

: provide call or demsnd sarrica a& providad ia tha
Pemnsylvania Code, Ticls 32, Chapsar 29.15;

hc, power or privilage {3 grancad ce

E. Thaz oo iz
servics, 43

Crapspart perxcusm, in group OrT paArTY
defined in the Peaomeylvaiz Coda, Tizle 31,
Chapegr 25.16;

Ther cha appliczme L3 Tascwicted €O oo aora chan cwo
veaicles in izs oparssiona.

Cy

2. Thac cha applizxnc shall oot engagm 18 &ay tTamaporsazion granctad
barein uaztl Lz zhell hsve complied wich tha raquiswsencs of ‘che Junlic Uoilisy
tav and the rules iod regulicions of che Commisgion ralacing €0 Cha 3iliag aad
icceptanca of & cariff escablishing. just and rasscomsble rizas, snd filing proet

of tha requirad fngurancs.
3. T=ac cha auzhoTicy . grantad barsin, to tha «xzant chac Lc dupliczcas
auzhorisy now hald by or subsaquencly grancad Co cha cIrzier, shal) nos oe ccmscruad
a3 c=ofarTing wora Chan ona gperating righco.
4, Thar in cha avenc said applicinz has ooc, oa or before sizcy (6Q)
of sarvicas of Chis Ovdar, complied with Cha raquirsmencs s$&C

davs Ircm ha dacs
far=s, tha applicacion shall Ya dimgiassed withousz furthar procaedings.

3. Thar cha applizxcicm af Moncgomary County Paratransit Aucharicy

3.
z7 A. 102219, T.2., ba and t3 hsraby daniasd,

BT THE CO2ossSIoN,

P © .
- !
T
- «liliamrf. Thiarieldar

SeacTacary

(SE4l)
OXDEX INTXIID: BECi R }980




PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
larriaburg, PA 17105-3265

Puhlic Meeting held Augugtzg;lggx

Commisgionerg Present:

Smith, Chairmsrn
Joseph Rhodes, Jr., Vice—Chairman
Wendell F., Holland, Commissioner
Devid W. Rolka, Commissgioner

William H.

Request of Willeow Grove Yellow Cab Ca., Inec., A-00087075
t/d/b/a Bur~Moar Yellow Cnb, : . Fa. 1, 2,
’ ] 5 and 6

3. 4,

an noE R

BY THE COMMISSION:
the Commismion upomn ic:ter—requ~@t of

This matter comes before

Willow Grove Yellow Cab Co., lnc., t/d/b/a Bux—-Mont Yellow Cab that its

certificates of public conVenich° be changed to stand In the name of Willow

Grove Yellow Cab Co., 1lnc., t/d/b/a Bux-Hont Yellow Cab and t/d/b/a Bux-Hont
] Code 53.381(a)(6>- '

Trangportation Services Co. pursuant to 57 Pa.

it sppears that the neceggary filings

Upon review of the request,

fiave been made and that there hasg been no change in the ownership or control

of the businemas; THEREFORE,

' IT IS ORDERED:
the cerctificates fgsued to Willow Grove Yellow Cab Co.
Bux-Mont Yellow Cab be changed to astand in the name of Willow Crove Yellow

Cab Co., Inc., t/d/b/a Bux-Mont Yeéllow Cab and t/d/b/a Bux~Hont

That the request be and is hereby approved and that
Inc., t/d/b/s

Trangportation Services Co.
That the cerrificate holdﬁr ghall effect

IT IS FURTHER QRDERED:
the name change on 1ts tarif{ {1lings with the Commisaion
the event raid certificate holder

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That 1in
shall not effect the name change on its tariff filings wichin thircy (30)
days from the date of service of thir arder, the request ghall he deemed

denied without out further proceadinga.

IT IS5 FURTHER ORDERED: That upon compliance with the requiremencs
of thig order, che certificates shall be endorsed in the name of Willow Grove



Yellow Cab Co., Inc., t/d/b/a Bux-Hont Yellow Cab and t¢/d/b/a Bux-Hont
Tranaportation Servicas Ca. ’

BY THE COMMISSION,

Jerry Rich
Secretary

(SEAL)Y
ORDER ADOPTED:  August 15, 1991

ORDER ENTERED: Augusc 20, 1991




PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
‘Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 -

Commissioners Present:

Robert F. Powelson, Chairman

John F. Coleman, Jr., Vice Chairman
Wayne E. Gardner
James H. Cawley

Pamela A. Witmer

Application of Willow Grove Yellow Cab Co., Inc.,
t/d/b/a Bux-Mont Yellow Cab & t/d/b/a Bux-Mont
Transportation Services Co., a corporation of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania to amend and
expand the right to transport, as a common carrier, by
motor vehicle, persons, in paratransit operations SO
AS TQ PERMIT the transportation of persons in
paratransit service, from points in the Townships of
Abington, Cheltenham, Horsham, Lower Moreland,
Upper Dublin, Upper Moreland, and the Boroughs of
Ambler, Bryn Athyn, Hatboro, Jenkintown and
Rockledge, as well as those portions of Lower
Gwynedd Township east of Bethlehem Pike, those
portions of Springfield and Whitemarsh Townships
north of Stention Road, and that portion of Whitpain
- Township east of Mont Pleasant Road and north of
Morris Road, all in Montgomery County; and in the
Townships of Lower Southampton, Upper
Southampton, Warminster, Warrington, Warwick.,
and the Borough of Ivyland, all in Bucks County: to
points in Bucks, Montgomery and Philadelphia
Counties. and return.

Public Meeting held January 12, 2012

A-00087075, F.5
A-2009-2123552



"ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

This matter comes before the Comm1ssmn on an apphcauon filed August 3, 2009.

Public notice of the application was given in the Pennsylvania Bulletin on August 22, 2009, with
protests due to be filed by September 8, 2009. * A timely Protest was filed by Germantown Cab
Co. (“Germantown”) and MCT Transportation, Inc. t/d/b/a Concord Paratransit Co. (“MCT”)
On September 17, 2009, the application was assigned to the Office of Administrative Law Judge
(OALJ) for resolution of the protests. At the OALJ hearing held on August 31, 2011, the Protest
by MCT was dismissed and the Protest by Germantown was noted as being Withdrawn. On
October 10, 2011, the now unopposed application was referred to the Commission’s Bureau of
Technical Utility Services for review and resolution pursuant to 52 Pa. Code §3.81(e). On
November 8, 2011 the applicant provided Verlﬁed statements and 22 statements of support from

requested area.

DISCUSSION AND FINDINGS

Willow Grove Yellow Cab Co., Inc., t/d/b/a Bux-Mont Yellow Cab & t/d/b/a
Bux-Mont Transportation Services Co. (“Bux- Mont” or “Applicant”) seeks the additional right to
transport persons in paratransit service. The applicant’s current facility is located at 726
Fitzwatertown Road, Willow Grove, »Pennsylvama Applicant is operating authorized Paratransit
service from the facility. All records will be maintained at this facility and customer requests
will be received in advance of the trip date at the administrative offices and will be scheduled for
the correspondmg shift and driver. Business hours will be provided 5:00 AM to 11:59 PM
Monday to Thursday, 5:00 AM to 2:00 AM Fr1day and Saturday, and 6: OO AMto 9: OO PM on

Sunday.

R. Samuel Valenza Sr. is the Chief Executwe Officer. The applicant has been in
the ParatranSLt business since county-wide Paratransit authority was granted by the Commission

in 1998.

Bux-Mont currently owns 101 vehicles to provide service which will provide
ample capacity to meet the needs of the extended territory. The applicant is familiar with, and
has initiated proper maintenance procedures for all vehicles, which conforms to all regulations of
the PUC under 52 Pa. Code 29.403. Drivers must have a valid driver’s license and the driver
records are reviewed periodically for compliance and adherence to the rules of the company. All
applicants provide samples for drug screening and are subject to random drug testing. Violation
of the applicant’s drug and alcohol policy will result in immediate discipline, up to and

including, termination of employment.

Bux-Mont currently maintains motor vehicle liability insurance coverage. The
addition of paratransit services will only be an additional service offered and will not affect their



present policies.
- Applicant's most current balance sheet dated June 30, 2011, shows cash assets of
$644,876, total assets of $1,071,899, and total liabilities of $423,252. Apphcant s total owner’s
equity is $648,647. The applicant projects one year revenue of $6,732,320, against total

expenses of $6,433,153, for a net profit of $299,167-

- The apphcant has presented support in the form of statements containing the
51gnatures and addresses of 22 parties residing in the expanded area.

A review of the record before us indicates that the applicant possesses the
requlslte vehicles, technical expertise, experience, equipment, facilities, sufficient capital and
other resources necessary to provide the proposed service. The applicant has no negative
comphance hlstory with this Commission.

: The application was under protest from Germantown Cab Co. (“Germantown™),
~and MCT Transportation, Inc. t/d/b/a Concord Paratransit Co. (“MCT”). The Protest by MCT
was dismissed and the Protest by Germantown was noted as being withdrawn. -

The applicant is hereby advised of its obhgauon to familiarize itself with the
requirements of 52 Pa. Code as applicable to the operations of a common carrier as authorized by
this Order. Applicant is further advised that failure to comply with all applicable requirements
may subject the carrier to penalties including fines, suspension of operating rights or cancellation
of its authority. Title 52 of the Pa. Code is available on line at www.pacode.com.

After complete review of the record, we find:

1. Applicant seeks the initial right to expand the area in which to prov1de
Paratrans1t service. ' :

2. The protests were withdrawn or dismissed.

3. Applicant is supported by 22 parties in the additional requested operating
area.

4. Applicant has the equipment, ability and fitness necessary to render the
service as amended.

5. The evidence of record is sufﬂment to establish necessity for the service as
amended.

6. Approval of the application is necessary for the accommodation and
convenience of the public; THEREFORE,




IT IS ORDERED: That the apphcatlon be and is hereby approved grantlng the
followmg additional right:

To transport, as a common camer persons, in paratransit service, from points in
the Townships of Abmgton Cheltenham, Horsham, Lower Moreland, Upper
Dublin, Upper Moreland and the Boroughs of Ambler, Bryn Athyn, Hatboro,
Jenkintown and- Rockledge as well as those portions of Lower Gwynedd
Township east of Bethlehem Pike, those portions of Springfield and Whitemarsh
Townships north of Stention Road; and that portion of Whitpain Township east of
Mont Pleasant Road and north of Morris Road, all in Montgomery County; and in
the Townships of Lower Southampton, Upper Southampton, Warminster, '
Warrington, Warwick., and the Borough of Ivyland, all in Bucks County: to points
in Bucks, Montgomery and Philadelphia Counties, and return.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED:. That the apphcant shall not engage in any
+ transportation authorized by this order until the applicant has received a certificate of public

convenience from the Commxssmn

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That a certificate of public convenience shall not
be issued until the following are submitted to the Commission and approved by the Commission:

1. Form E, as evidence of bodily injury and property damage liability
insurance.

2. An acceptable tariff e'st»ablishing Just and reasonable rates.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the authority granted herein, to the extent
that it duplicates authority now held by or subsequently granted to the applicant, shall not be
construed as conferring more than one operating right.



IT IS FURTHER ORDERED That upon compliance with the requirements
herembefore set forth, a certificate shall issue evidencing the Commission's approval of the right

to operate as above-determined.

f ITIS FURTHER ORDERED: That in the evenit said applicant has not, on or
before sixty (60) days from the date of entry of this order, complied with the requiréments
hereinbefore set forth, the apphcatlon shall be dismissed without further proceedmgs

BY THE COMMISSION,

osemary Ch Vetta
_ Secretary ‘
(SEAL)

ORDER ADOPTED: January 12,2012

ORDER ENTERED: January 13, 2012
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PENNSYLVANIA _
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Barzisburz, PA 17120

Public M

Commissioners Preasenc:

Applicaticn of Willov Grove Yellow Cab Ca.,
Inc.,* 2 corporation af the Cemmoowealrh of
Pennsylvania, for amendment to ics common
carrier éar:ificace; which grancs cthe right,
€5 traosporc, by motor vehizle parsons in
paracransic operacions, between poincs ia the
townships of Upper Moreland and Horsham,
Moncgomery County, and becweean paincts in ches
township of Abingcan, Montgomery County,
bounded and described as follows: Beginning
&C the Zincarseccion of Mereland Road and Nor:th
HEills Avenue; chence freom North Hills Avanue
to Filtrwatertown Road; thence northwardly on
Ficzwacertown Road to a line running along
Pacane Avenue as {: would be exranded
westwardly; chence on the szid line co Pacane
Avenue beginning ac Lindburgh Avenue: chence
on & line at Parane Avenue, which would be
extended to the Raading Railroad to Glendale
Avenue; Chance oo Glendals Avenue £o Edgehill
Road; thence on Edgehill Road zo Horeland
Boad; thences on Moraland Road to Norsh Hfllas
Avenue, rhe place of beginning; and between
polncs in cthe towvuships of Warminscer,
Warringzon and Warwick, and che barough of
Ivyland, all in che county af Bucks, subject
to che folloving conditions: (1) Thar the
service herein auchorized is limiced to
transpcrzacion in vehicles having a seacing
capacicy of no more chan (ifcaun (1l53) persoans,
including che driver; (2) Thzt no righe,

power or privilege 1s gzranted o reader
Ln ao area

«

scheduled or fixed rouce sarvics
in which said service is provided by a’

(3) Thaz no righc,

is graatad to rander gTroup

e
as described in the
52, Paragraph 29.16;

Dy

certificaced ca
power or privileg
Qr pPaIly sezvice
Pennsylvania Code, Ticle

—~——

*
Bux—Xonc Yellow Cab, and aay reference o

hereinafcar shall include said ficzicious name.

ea2zing hald Ocraober 19,

1984
A-Q0Q87075
F. 35
Am—4A

Willow Grove Yellow Cab, Inc. assumed che Cicziziows nama of
the applizanc



and (4) That no right, power or privile
granted to transport handicapped or whe

>4
a
2

and ramps:
of persons in paracransi
palnts in the borough of Hatbore, and the
ctownships of Upper Moraland, Borsham aond thac
cribed as

(o i

T servics, between

~

part of Abingron, boundad and des
follows: Beginning az the intersecziocn of
Moreland Road aod North Hills Avenue; thence

on HNorch Bills Avenue to Fitzwatertown Road;

thenca northwardly onm Fizzwatrerctown Road to 2
line running along Patane Avenue, as 1t would
be extended westvardly; thence on the saild
line to Patana Avenue beginning at Lindburgh
a line at Pacane Avenue,

Avenue; theace on &
which would be extended to the Reading

Bazilroad to Glendale Avenus: thence on Glandalse
Avenue tc Edgehill Boad; thence on Edgenill
Road to Moreland Road; thence cn Moreland

Boad vo Norch Hills Avenue, the place of
beginning, all in che county ¢f Mouncgomery,

the borough of Ivyland, and the tcwaships of
Watminscer, - znd chac

"part of Upper Scuchampton described and
boundad as follows: Begianing sz che
inrerseczion cof Davisville and Brizcol Roads,
thence east on Briscol Road to ics incersaction
wich Chinquapin Road, south ou Chimnquapin

Road to its imaginary incerseccion with Scump
Road (becoming Buck Road), souch on Buck Road
to 1icrts interseccion with Councy Line Boad,
thence west on County Line Road to Davisville
Road, thence north on Davisville Rocad co the
poins of irs beginning, zll in the councy of

Warringron, Warwick,

Bucks.

Somerson & Bomze, P.C. by Val Pleesc Wilson for the apolicanc.

ORDER

BY THE COMM4ISSION:

This marccer comes before the Commission on an applicacion
aof the appllcation was given in the

£iled Occzober 13, 1983. Public notice
Addirzional public notice was

Pennsylvania Bullecin of April 7, 1984
given in the Tim=as Herald, Monzgomery Councy, and che Inrelligencer,

Bucks Councy, cewspapers of general circulacion wichin che area of

applicacion. No procests have been rCiled.

g
lchair —



d 15 cerzified to

The applicacion is unproctestad and cthe recor
the Commission for ics decision wizthouc an coral hezring. The record -
consiscs of verifiad scacemencs submizted by the applicanz and 16 supporting
individuals.

DISCUSSION AND FINDINGS

The applicans, Willow Grove Yellow Cab Co., Inc., z/d/b/a Bux-

tificiced common czrrier, providing

carTier pursuant Lo a caord
licanc seeks by the

Hont Tellow Cab, ly cerzific
mTransportatisn as a paratransic ‘ arzificace of
public convenisnce issued April 14, 1978. The appl

‘area to include

inscanz applicicion to expand gperacional
transportaction berwean poincs in cthe bcrough of Batboro; and chaz part
of Upper Southampcon descTibed and bounded zs fallows: Beginning at the
incarseczion of Davisvilla and Bristol Roads, thence east on Briscol
Road to izs intarsection with Chinquapia Road, sourh on Chinquapin Road

its curren

to ics imaginacy intersection wich Scump Road (becoming Buck Rozd),
zouth on Buck Road co its interseccticn with County Line Road, thencz
west on Councy Line Road to Davisville Road, chenca north om Davisville
Boad tec poinc of beginning, 21l in the counry of Bucks.
The applicanc also seeks to eliminace cthe condicica currencly

pr»se t in irs operacing authrcicy thac pravencs cthe applicanc from

ranspaorting handicapped or wheelchair pactiesncs in vehicles wich side-
opening doors and ramps, 1in ics curvemt aurhcrized arsa of operation,
which cousiscs of cthe townzhips of Upper Morsland, Horsham and that part
of Abington, bounded and described 2zs beginning ac the incersection of
Moreland Boad and Norzh ‘Hills Avenus; chence on North Hills Avenus o
Figowacertowa Road; cthence norchwardly ou Filszwacertown Road to 2 line
runping aloug Pacane Avenuz,'as it would be extendad westwardly; chence
on the said line to Pzactane Avenue beginning ac Lindbergh Avenue; chence
which would bae extanded to the Razding

< 1

thance oun Glendale Avenue to Edgehill Road

on 8 line ac Pacana Avanue,
thenoca oo Moreland Road co

Railroad to Glandale Avenua;
thence on Edgehill Road co Mereland Road;
Norch Hills Avenue, the place ¢f beginning, all in Moncgomery Councy;
and the borough of Ivyland and the cownships of Warminsce Warringron
the condicion is prompied by

Bucks Counrcy. The temoval of
the change in the regulacizns 3 a Pemnsylvznia Departmenc of Trangparcaclon

&
with regards to qualif ying for ics Reduced Fare Program for senicr
cicizens.

z criar, the

In addicion to begin a cerctificaced paratrsnsic carTi

~io 4d 1
apollcanc 1lso holds ceartificaces of public conveznisuce co proviZe Qi 1
and 4) and cto CTanspoTrT properzy in

r demand servics (Folder 2, 3,
taxicabs (Folder 6). To provide the aucharized service, che applicant
operates 18 caxicabs, one l2Z-passenger van and
passenger vans wich all ched.

-
mee

and Warwick,

savern lb4-passenger vans,
equipmenc radio-dispac

three 11—



16 scatemenzs of suppors

gervice ip the addirzional arez of opera: y

applicarcion. The 16 individuals wiao have-en ered stazements indicate

that they intend to ucilize the proposed service from 33 few as cne Cize

per week to as many as 12 times per week. The applicant will be relied
' nd from doctocrs' cfiices, soccial agencles,

jotas

upon for Cransporzacion Lo
plices of employmenc end sheopping c=ncers,
We f£ind:
1.. Thar th c 1s fdz, willing znd able zo provide the
proposed fransporzaci
2. That the applizanc has demonscraczed
public need for the propeosaed sarvice.

Thaz approval of the application 1s unecessary for the

the public; THEHIZIFORE,

3.

accommodacion and convenilence of
™r

IT IS ORDERED: That the applicaztion be and iz hersby approved
and that the certificate issued to the applicant on April 14, 1978, be
amended so chac¢ the authoricy =shall now rzad zs follews:

Te Zransport, 28 a common carrier, persons, in
pearacransis service, becwes=n poilinzs in the boraugh
cf Hatboro, and the townsnips of Upper Moreland,
Borsham and that part- of Aa*ng on, bounded and-
described a3 follows:

Begimning at the intarsscction of Meoraland
Road and Horth Hills Avenue; thence on Norzh
Eills Avenue to Figzwatertown Road; thence
northwardly oa Ficzwatartown Road to a line
Tunning alomg Patane Avenus, as it would oe
extendad westwardly; thence on the said line
to Pacine Avenue beginning at Lindburgh -
Avenue; thence ogu a lins at Pacane Avenue,
which would be extended to the Resading Rail-
road to Glendale Avenue; thence oun Clandale
Avenue to Edzehi{ll Road; thence ou Sdgehill
Road to Moreland Road; chence ou &oreland
Rocad to Nocth Hills Avenue, che place of
beginning, all iam the councy of Monzgomerw,
the porough of Ivyland and the cowumships of
Warminscer, Warringtoo, Wwarwick, and chac
parc of Upper Souchampcon described and
bounded 28 follows: Beginning atc =zhe incar-
secrion of Davigville and Briscol Roads,
thence easc cn Briscol Road to 1its incersec-
tiod with Chinguapin Rozd, souch on Chinquapin
Rozd to its imaginary intersection with Scump
souch on Buck Road

Road (becoming Buck Rcad),
to lcs inctarseccion with Councy Line Road,



thence west on. County Line Road to Davisville
theace north on Davisville Road to the

Roac’;;
poinz of ics beginning, 211 in the county &f
Bucks.

ect to the following conditlons:

Thar the aoplicant shall comply with all
rules and regulations as set forzch in
52 Pa. Code §29.353 and £25.354.
service herein authorized shall

That .the
3 r without the use af dome lighcs

be rende
or taximetars.

1T IS FURTYER ORDERED: That the applicant shall neot engage in
any transportaction gvanted herein uncil ir shall have complied wich che
requiremencs of the Public Ucilizy Code and the zTules and regulacions ok
chis Commission relative to the filing and acceptance of a cvarifi
escablishing just and reasonable races. :

IT IS FURTHIE ORDERED: That in che eveat said applicant has
on or before sixcy (50) days from the dacte cf rthe sarvice of this
complied with the raquirsments hereinbefore sec forth, Che

not,
11 be dismissed withouc furcher proczedings.

order,
applicacion sha

IT TS FURTHEER ORDERED: That the auchoricy grancad herein,

the excentc cthac iz duplicaces auchoricy now held by or subsequantly
shall noc be ceouscrued as conferTing mora than

ir to

pone

granced co the carrier,

one operacing righc.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERTD: Thac cthe cercificacas of public conveniencs
{i3guad co the applicenc ac Folders 1, 2, 3, 4, 3 and 6 ba smandad Lo

srand in the name of Willow Grove Yellow Cab Co., Iac., c/d/b/a Bun-~dont

Yellow Cab.
BY THE COMMISSION,
Jerry Rich
Secracary

(SEAL)

Occober 139, l984

JAN22 985

ORDER ADOPTED:

ORDER ENTZRED:
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DBDD COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION A REPLY PLEASE
P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 REFERTO OUR FILE
Qctober 22, 2014
A-2014-2415524

A-00118835

STEVEN K HAAS ESQUIRE

EASTON COACH COMPANY

HAWKE MCKEON AND SNISCAK LLP
100 N. TENTH STREET

P GBOX 1778

HARRISBURG, PA 17101

Application of Easton Coach Company, a corporation of the state of Delaware, for the right to
begin To transport, as a common carrier by motor vehicle, persons in paratransit service
between points in the boroughs of Ambler, Hatfield, Lansdale, North Wales, Souderton, and
Telford, and the townships of Franconia, Hatfield, Lower Gwynedd, Lower Salford,
Montgomery, Skippack, Towamencin, Upper Gwynedd, Whitpain, and Worcester, all in

Montgomery County.A-2014-2415524 '

To Whom It May Concern:

The records of the Commission show that the applicant has complied
with the necessary requirements.

Encicsed, is the CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE
evidencing the Commission's approval of the right to operate. The number on
the Cettificate, which is also the first A# at the top of this page, is the PA
P.U.C. No. which should be used for identification markings on the vehicie(s).

Certificate holder is advised to become familiar with the requirements of
52 Pa. Code. Failure to comply with all applicable requirements may subject
the carrier to penalties, including fines suspension of operating rights or
cancellation of authority. Title 52 of the Pennsylvania Code may be accessed

on the World Wide Web at www.pacode.com.

Kindly attach the enclosures to the compliance order previously issued
and mailed to you.

Secretary

JF
Certificate sent to attomey.

P JOSEPH SCOTT III PRESIDENT
EASTON COACH COMPANY
EASTON COACH COMPANY
1200 CONROY PL

EASTON, PA 18040
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g@m@ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
U PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION - o
>>>>> o P.0. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 T OUR FLE

October 22, 2014
A-2014-2415529

A-00118835

STEVEN K HAAS ESQUIRE

EASTON COACH COMPANY

HAWEKE MCKEON AND SNISCAK LLP
100 N. TENTH STREET

PO BOX 1778

HARRISBURG, PA 17101

Application of Easton Coach Company, a corporation of the state of Delaware, for the right to begin to transport, by motor
vehicle, as a commaon carrier, persons in paratransit service in the boroughs of Conshohocken and West Conshohocken, and the
township of Whitemarsh, all in Montgomery County. Suliject to the following conditions: a. Thut the service herein authorized is
Bmited to transportation in vehicles having a seating capecity of not more than fiftcen persons, including the driver, without the
use of dome lights and taximeters. b. That the service herein aughorized is Emited to fransportation in vehicles not reserved for
individual use for which advance reservations are made not less than the previous calendar day. A-2014-2415529

To Whom It May Concern:

The records of the Commission show that the applicant has complied
with the necessary requirements.

Enclosed, is the CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE
evidencing the Commission's approval of the right to operate. The number on
the Certificate, which is also the first A# at the top of this page, is the PA
P.U.C. No. which should be used for identification markings on the vehicle(s).

Certificate holder is advised to become familiar with the requirements of
52 Pa. Code. Failure to comply with all applicable requirements may subject
the carrier to penalties, including fines suspension of operating rights or
cancellation of authority. Title 52 of the Pennsylvania Code may be accessed
on the World Wide Web at www.pacode.com.

Kindly attach the enclosures fo the compliance order previously issued
and mailed to you.

Secretary

JF
Certificate sent {o attomey.

P JOSEPH SCOTT UI PRESIDENT
EASTON COACH COMPANY
EASTON COACH COMPANY
1200 CONRQOY PL '
EASTON, PA 18040
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DHROD COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

uﬁ PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
fm@ P.0. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 REFER 10 OUR FILE

October 22, 2014
A-2014-2415532

A-00118835

STEVEN K HAAS ESQUIRE

EASTON COACH COMPANY

HAWEKE MCKEON AND SNISCAK LLP
100 N. TENTH STREET

POBOX 1778

HARRISBURG, PA 17101

Application of Easton Coach Company, a corporation of the state of Delaware, for the right to begin to transport, as a
common carrier by motor vehicle, persons in paratransit service, between points in the borough of Norristown, Montgomery
County, and within five miles of the limit of said borough; excluding the boroughs of Conshohocken and West Conshofiocken
and the township of Whitemarsh, all in Montgomery County; Subject to the following conditions: a. That the service herein
authorized is Emited to transportation in vehicles having a seating capacity of not more than fificen persons, including the driver,

without tie use of dome Bghts and taximeters. b. That the service kerein authorized is Emited to transportation in vehicles not
reserved for individucl use for whick advance reservations are made not less than the previous calendar day. A-2014-2415532

To Whom It May Concern:

The records of the Commission show that the applicant has complied
with the necessary requirements.

Enclosed, is the CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE
evidencing the Commission's approval of the right to operate. The number on
the Certificate, which is also the first A# at the top of this page, is the PA
P.U.C. No. which should be used for identification markings on the vehicle(s).

Certificate holder is advised to become familiar with the requirements of
52 Pa. Code. Failure to comply with all applicable requirements may subject
the carrier to penalties, including fines suspension of operating rights or
cancsllation of authority. Title 52 of the Pennsylvania Code may be accessed

on the World Wide Web at www.pacode.com.

Kindly attach the enciosures to the compliance order previously issued
and mailed to you. _

Secretary

JF
Certificate sent to attomey.

P JOSEPH SCOTT Il PRESIDENT
EASTON COACH COMPANY
EASTON COACH COMPANY
1200 CONROY PL

EASTON, PA 18040
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A_
POHOBD COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Puc PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION N REPLY pLEASE
e s P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 REFER TO OUR FILE
Qctober 22, 2014

PEMNSYLIVANIA

A-2014-2415540
A-00118835

STEVEN K HAAS ESQUIRE

EASTON COACH COMPANY

HAWKE MCKEON AND SNISCAK LLP
100 N. TENTH STREET

POBOX 1778

HARRISBURG, PA 17101

Application of Easton Coach Company, a corporation of the state of Delaware, for the right fo
begin to transport, as a common carrier by motor vehicle, persons in paratransit service
between points in the borough of Norristown and within an airline distance of five miles of the
limits of said borough, and in the township of Whitemarsh, Montgomery County; subject to
the following condition: Provided that no right, power or privilege is granted to perform
transportation to, from, or between points in Chester County. A-2014-2415540

To Whom It May Concemn:

The records of the Commission show that the applicant has complied
with the necessary requirements. .

Enclosed, is the CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE
evidencing the Commission's approval of the right to operate. The number on
the Certificate, which is also the first A# at the top of this page, is the PA
P.U.C. No. which should be used for identification markings on the vehicle(s).

Certificate holder is advised to become familiar with the requirements of
52 Pa. Code. Failure to comply with all applicable requirements may subject
the carrier to penalties, including fines suspension of operating rights or
cancellation of authority. Title 52 of the Pennsylvania Code may be accessed

on the World Wide Web at www.pacode.com.

Kindly attach the enclosures to the compliance order previously issued
and mailed to you.

Secretary

JF _
Certificate sent to attorney.

P JOSEPH SCOTT I PRESIDENT
EASTON COACH COMPANY
EASTON COACH COMPANY
1200 CONROY PL

EASTON, PA 18040
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PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Harrisburg, PA - 17105-3265%

Public Meeting held May 9, 1996

Commigsioners Present: 1

John M. Quain,. Chairman _
Lisa Crutchfield, Vice-Chairman
John Hanger

David W. Rolka

Robert K. Bloom

application of Tri County Transit A-00112826
Service, Inc., a corporation of the F. 2
commonwealth of Pennsylvania, for the

transfer of all of the operating rights

of Tri County Taxi Company, a corporation

of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

under the certificate issued at

A-~00095550, F. 3, subject to the same B

limitations and conditions.

Thomas M. Keenan for the applicant.

RY THE COMMISSION:

This matter comes befcre the Commission on an application filed

February 13, 1296. Public notice of the application was given in the

ulletin of March 9, 1996. The unopposed application is

Pennsylvania

certified to the Commission for its decision without oral hearing.

(=4

Tri County Transit Service, fnc. (Tri County or applicant), 1is
Pennsylvania ccrporation, with its principal place of business at 826 North
Lewis Road, Limerick, Montgomery Cournty. Clifford Kingsléy is the sole

shareholder and president of the applicant. He has over twenty-five years of

experience operating ancther taxicab company. As evidence of its financial

capacitv to begin operations as a common carrier, Tri County reports assets of
$414,449, with liabiiities of $346,475, leaving a sharsholder’s equity of

nt is purchasing part of the call or demand rights

e

it

<67,973. The applic

(Fclder 1) and all cf the paratransit rights (Folder 2) of Tri County Taxi

Company (transfercor). There will be no overlap from the rights sold and the

rights retained.



The total consideration for the rights

3 equipment 15 $18G,000. The rights have been assigned a value cf §1.06. At

P

application, the buyer will pay

£

the closing, after &app
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$105,000.

(2

(@]

A review of the reacord before us indicates that the applicant
possesses the requisite experience, eguipment and financial capacity €

provide the proposed sarvice.

The authority to be transferred has been opverated by the

+raneferor, therefore, it is presumed that. there is a cantinuing neesd, which
mavy be overcome only by evidence to the contrary. In re: . Bverly, 440 Pa. S
(1970); Hostelter v. Pa. P.U.C., 160 Super. Ct. 94 (1947). Since the recsrd

is void of any such evidence, this presumption of continuing public need
in this &transfer procssding.
wWe find:
1. The applicant is fit, willing and able to provide the

fer of the authority is in the public interest and 1s

3]

Z. Tran

nec=ssary for the continued accommodation and csnveniences of the public;

THEEREZFORE,

T IS ORDERXED: That the transfer application be and is hereby

a certificate be issued granting the following rigni:

sooroved and that
|
Tey transport, as & common carri=zr by moTsr venicls, persons in

it service between points in the berough of Pottstown,

T

=t
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sublject to the fcllowing generzal conditions:

1.

R

That the cperating authority granted hersin, or naow
held, or subseguently granted tc the applicant to the
extent that it is duplicative, shall not be construed

as conferring mere than one operating right.

That the approval hereby given is not to be understood
as committing the Commission, in aﬁy proéeedings that
may be brought before it for any purpose, to fix a |
valuation on the property and/or rights to be acquired
by applicant from the present certificate holder equal
to the chsideration to be paid therefor, or equal to

any value that may be placed thereon by applicant, or

t

O approve or prescribe rates suificient to vield a

return thereon.

That the applicant record in its Utility Account 1321

- Franchises, the actual cost of such righta recorded

That the ﬁtility accounts of the transreree shall
reflect the same book values for all utility property
acguired a5 shown in the records of the transferor at
the effective date of tﬁe transfer, any previously

recorded depreciztion having been deleted therefrom.



paid for the rights and gcing concern value

attributable thereto in excess of the amcunts recorded

under condition(s) 3 and 4 above.

6. That the certificate hclder shall not transfer, sell

ding capitzl

ja]

ts outsta

o
[0)]

or in any way convey ény of
stock to aﬁy individual, partnership, corporation or
‘any other entity, without the prior filing of an

application and approval thereof by the Commiséion

under Section 1102(a)(3) af Title 66, PA C.S.A.

/IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the abplicant shall not engage in any

transportation granted in this applicaticn until the fbllowing is submitted to

the Commission:
b Form E evidence of Bodily Injury and Property Damage -
Liakility Insurance.

tariff establishing just and reasonable rates.

58]
=3

IT IS FURTEER ORDERED: That upon compliance with the reguirements

of the

p—r

a certificate igsue evidencing the Commission’s approva

apbove set forth,

to operate as above-determined.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That in the event said applicant has net, on

(60) days from the date of the service of this order, complied

with the requirements hersinbefcore set fcocrth, the application shall be dismissad




IT IS FURTHER ORDERED:. That upon compliance with this crder’ the

s granted the transferor, Tri County Taxi Company at A-00099550, F. 3, ba

M

|
i8]

oy

rt

)

lied pu_réuant to the supplemental order.

0
fu
o}
1)

John G. Alford
Secretary

(SEAL)
ORDER ADOPTED: May 9, 1996

ORDER ‘ENTERED: MAy 13 ‘.1996




PENNSYLVANIA

PUBLIC-UTILITY-COMMISSION

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Public Meeting held March 16, 2000

‘Commissioners Present:

Robert K. Bloom, Vice Chairman
Nora Mead Brownel]]

Aaron Wilson, Jr. .
Terrance J. Fitzpatrick

Application of Bucks County Transport, Inc., a corporation A-00107294
of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, for amendment to its F.2
common carrier certificate, which grants the right, inter alia, Am-C

to transport, by motor vehicle, persons, in paratransit service,

between points in the county of Bucks, and from points in said

county, to points in the counties of Northampton, Lehi gh,

Montgomery and Philadelphia, and return; subject to the

following condition: That any service provided under the authority
granted herein shall be rendered in vehicles having a seating capacity

of twenty-nine (29) passengers or less, excluding the driver:
SO AS TO PERMIT the transportation of persons, in paratransit

service, between points in the county of Bucks, and from
points in said county, to points in the counties of Northampton,
Lehigh, Montgomery and Philadelphia, and vice versa; subject
to the following condition: That any service provided under the
authority granted herein shall be provided in vehicles having a
seating capacity of twenty-eight (28) passengers or less, excluding
the driver. _

Caldwell & Kearns by James D. Campbell, Jr. for the applicant.
Raymond A. Thistle, Jr., for protestants, Suburban Transit Network, Inc. and Willow

Grove Yellow Cab Co., Inc., t/d/b/a Bux-Mont Yellow Cab and Bux-Mont

Transportation Services Co.

ORDER



" BY THE COMMISSION:

ation-filed
Al ALX ol

-This-matter.comes before the Commission-on-an-application

August 23, 1999. Public notice of the application was given in the Pennsylvania Bulletin
of October 9, 1999. Protests were filed by Suburban Transit Network, Inc. and Willow
Grove Yellow Cab Co., Inc., t/d/b/a Bux-Mont Yellow Cab and Bux-Mont Transportation

Services Co.

Both protests were withdrawn upon restrictive amendment that no right is
granted to originate service in the county of Montgomery.

The now unopposed application is certified to the Commission for its
decision without oral hearing. The record consists of verified statements entered by the

applicant and nine (9) parties in support.

DISCUSSION AND FINDINGS:

- Applicant currently provides paratransit service between points in the
county of Bucks, and from points in said county, to points in the counties of
Northampton, Lehigh, Montgomery and Philadelphia; provided that the service shall be

rendered in vehicles seating twenty-nine (29) passengers or less, excluding the driver.
Applicant now seeks only to permit vice versa service from points in counties that it may

already serve. Nine (9) verified statements were presented representing a need for the

vice versa authority.

- In circumstances where there is a duplication of rights in that the right to
be amended is completely encompassed in the right to be issued, the Commission can
eliminate the right being amended. In this situation the right to be amended, is
conditioned that the service shall be rendered in vehicles having a seating capacity of
twenty-nine (29) passengers or less, excluding the driver. The proposed amendment
herein is limited that any service shall be provided in vehicles having a seating capacity of -
twenty-eight (28) passengers or less, excluding the driver. Elimination of the amended
right at first did not seem justified. In a telephone conversation of February 10, 2000,
with Vincent J. Volpe, Executive Director of applicant, reveals that applicant does not
operate any twenty-nine (29) passenger vehicles. Therefore, elimination of the right to be

amended presents no problem.
After complete review of the record, we find:

1. Applicant currently holds authority to transport persons 1n paratransit service.

2. Applicant seeks to amend its authority and two (2) carriers protested the

application.



3. Both protests were withdrawn upon restrictive amendment, as set forth supra.

4 The-appticant-has theequipment; experience;-ability and-fitness necessary to-

render the service, as amended.
5. Nine (9) parties support the application for vice versa service.

6. The evidence of record is sufficient to establish necessity for the service, as
amended. '

7. Approval of the application, as amended, is necessary for the accommodation
and convenience of the public; THEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED: That the right issued under order adopted
: February 22, 1990, and entered March 1, 1990 shall be amended to read as follows:

~To transport, as a COmMIMoN carrier, persons, in paratransit service, between
points in the county of Bucks, and from points in said county, to points in
the counties of Northampton, Lehigh, Montgomery and Philadelphia, and

vice versa,

subject to the following conditions:

(1) That any service provided under the authonity granted herein shall be,
provided in vehicles having a seating capacity of twenty-eight
(28) passengers or less, excluding the driver.

(2) That no right, power of privilege is granted to originate service from
points in the county of Montgomery. :

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the applicant shall not engage in
any transportation authorized by this order until the following is submitted to the

Commission:
1. A tariff establishing just and reasonable rates.
ITIS FURTHER ORDERED: That the authority granted herein to the

extent that it duplicates authority now held by or subsequently granted to the applicant,
shall not be construed as conferring more than one operating right.



IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That in the event said applicant has not,

on or before sixty (60) days from the date of the service of this order, complied with the
lication-shall-be-dismissed-without-furthes— - -

requirements-hereinbefore set forth; the-app

proceedings.

BY THE COMMISSION,

e gl

James J. McNulty
Secretary

(SEAL)

ORDER ADOPTED: Maich 16, 2000

ORDER ENTERED: MAR 1 7 2000



